

US50 HOV LANES PHASE 0 -EL DORADO HILLS INTERCHANGE PROJECT

Project Name US50 HOV LANES PHASE 0-EL DORADO HILLS INTERCHANGE
 Contract No. PW 12-30639
 Project No. 53124
 Project Type Bridge and Interchange

Begin Advertisement 6/22/2012
 Bid Opening 7/23/2012
 Anticipated Award 8/7/2012

						DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1140	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,700.00	
3	071326	TEMPORARY HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	27	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	
4	074014	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
7	074056	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	88	\$ 500.00	\$ 44,000.00	
8	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
9	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	32	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	
10	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 106,679.00	\$ 106,679.00	
12	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	2100	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	
13	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	19900	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,950.00	
14	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	210	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	
15	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	820	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	
16	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SWD	1000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	
17	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	14600	\$ 25.00	\$ 365,000.00	
18	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	
19	129111	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)	EA	20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
20	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	14600	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,000.00	
21	150200	REPLACE LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
22	150204	ABANDON CULVERT	LF	240	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	
23	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	6370	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,370.00	
24	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1180	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,900.00	
25	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	63	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	
26	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	10300	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,300.00	
27	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1490	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00	
28	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	
29	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	34	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	
30	150757	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
31	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	760	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00	
32	150772	REMOVE CURB	LF	720	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00	

					DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP		
Item No.		Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total
33		150811	REMOVE ABANDONED WATER PIPELINE	LF	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
34		150812	REMOVE PIPE	LF	1580	\$ 50.00	\$ 79,000.00
35		150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
36		150826	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
37		150841	REMOVE ABANDONED SEWER PIPE	LF	1340	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,000.00
38		152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
39		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40		152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41		152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
42		152469	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
43		152610	MODIFY PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
44		153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10600	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,200.00
45		153139	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (LF)	LF	550	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
46		153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	3290	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,450.00
47		153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	320	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
48		153239	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK)	LF	420	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00
49		155003	CAP INLET	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
50		156585	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
51		160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
52 (F)		190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	68100	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,838,700.00
53 (F)		190102	BIOFILTRATION SWALE	LF	380	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00
54		190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
55		190113	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
56		190118	PREPARE ASBESTOS DUST MITIGATION PLAN (ADMP)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
57		190140	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
58 (F)		192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	91	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00
59 (F)		193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	46	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00
60 (F)		192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	1660	\$ 50.00	\$ 83,000.00
61 (F)		193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	2070	\$ 50.00	\$ 103,500.00
62		193114	SAND BACKFILL	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
63		193118	CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	1.6	\$ 200.00	\$ 320.00
64		203002	EROSION CONTROL (COMPOST BLANKET)	CY	29	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00
65		203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	760	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,280.00
66		203025	COMPOST (INCORPORATE)	SQYD	130	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00
67		203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
68		203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	212000	\$ 0.10	\$ 21,200.00
69		203034	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	20500	\$ 0.60	\$ 12,300.00
70		204013	PLANT (GROUP M) ((LINER))	EA	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
71		208310	IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	450	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00
72		260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	13400	\$ 40.00	\$ 536,000.00
73		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	835	\$ 200.00	\$ 167,000.00
74		390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (DEEP LIFT)	TON	4280	\$ 90.00	\$ 385,200.00
75		390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	13500	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,215,000.00
76		390138	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	1510	\$ 100.00	\$ 151,000.00
77		391007	PAVING ASPHALT (BINDER, GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00

						DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP	
Item No.		Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total
78		393003	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	SQYD	7950	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,900.00
79		394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1420	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,840.00
80		394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4540	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,080.00
81		394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	350	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00
82		394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2020	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,100.00
83		397005	TACK COAT	TON	58	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00
84	(P)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
85	(F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	29	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
86	(F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	350	\$ 400.00	\$ 140,000.00
87	(F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	750	\$ 770.00	\$ 577,500.00
88	(F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	85	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,000.00
89	(F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	117	\$ 800.00	\$ 93,600.00
90		510527	CONCRETE (CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK)	CY	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
91		511045	EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH	SQFT	1690	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,900.00
92		511057	DRY STACK ROCK TEXTURE	SQFT	3440	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,200.00
93	(P)	512226	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER (90'-100')	EA	10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
94		512502	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX GIRDER	EA	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
95	(F-P)	519100	JOINT SEAL (TYPE B MR 2")	LF	78	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,800.00
96	(F-P)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	5279	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,279.00
97	(F-P)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	217784	\$ 1.00	\$ 217,784.00
98	(F-P)	560203	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	LB	2200	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00
99	(F)	560204	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	LB	2200	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00
100	(F-P)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	54600	\$ 5.00	\$ 273,000.00
101	(F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	54600	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,650.00
102	(P)	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	780	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,500.00
103		560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	190	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00
104		560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	290	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00
105		560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	92	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,380.00
106		561014	54" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	36	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
107		561016	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
108		566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
109		566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
110		568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
111		568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
112	(P)	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	32	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00
113	(P)	641125	36" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	22	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00
114	(P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	210	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,750.00
115	(P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1990	\$ 200.00	\$ 398,000.00
116	(P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1250	\$ 230.00	\$ 287,500.00
117	(P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	25	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00
118	(P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	350	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,000.00
119	(P)	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	74	\$ 325.00	\$ 24,050.00
120	(P)	665716	18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	410	\$ 225.00	\$ 92,250.00
121	(P)	680286	4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	LF	1290	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,800.00
122	(P)	690116	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK)	LF	61	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00

						DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP	
Item No.		Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total
123	(P)	692307	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
124		700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
125	(P)	702016	18" TO 12" CORRUGATED STEEL REDUCER (.064" THICK)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
126	(P)	703233	GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	430	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00
127	(P)	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
128	(P)	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
129	(P)	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
130	(P)	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
131	(P)	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
132	(P)	707233	60" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	51	\$ 750.00	\$ 38,250.00
133	(P)	707241	72" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
134		709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
135		719569	MINOR CONCRETE (PIPE ENCASEMENT)	CY	36	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00
136		721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	CY	64	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00
137		721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	2.5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
138	(P)	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	190	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00
139		730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	62	\$ 600.00	\$ 37,200.00
140		731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	52	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
141		731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	40	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
142		731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	9.5	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,800.00
143		731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	220	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00
144		731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	170	\$ 500.00	\$ 85,000.00
145	(F-P)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	25200	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,200.00
146	(P)	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	830	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00
147	(P)	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	360	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00
148		820106	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR (TYPE F)	EA	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
149		820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	38	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
150		820110	HIGHWAY POST MARKER	EA	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
151		820141	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
152		820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
153	(P)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	1140	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,600.00
154		832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	580	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00
155	(F-P)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	180	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
156	(P)	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
157	(P)	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
158	(P)	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
159	(P)	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
160	(P)	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
161	(P)	839601	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
162	(P)	839602	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE CAT) BACKUP	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
163	(P)	839608	CRASH CUSHION (SHORTRACC)	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
164		839700	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60F)	LF	240	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00
165		839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	830	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,500.00
166		839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D)	LF	350	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00
167		839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MOD)	LF	556	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,700.00

						DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP	
Item No.		Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total
168		839741	BARRIER WALL	LF	130	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,000.00
169		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14400	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,400.00
170		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2490	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,490.00
171		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6150	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,300.00
172		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2650	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,950.00
173		840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	530	\$ 1.00	\$ 530.00
174		840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7380	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,380.00
175		840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1840	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,840.00
176		840551	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
177		850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	770	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00
178		860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
179		860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) (REMOVAL)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
180	(P)	860298	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
181	(P)	860402	LIGHTING (COUNTY STREET)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
182	(P)	860415	LIGHTING (COUNTY STREET) (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
183	(P)	860556	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
184	(P)	861100	RAMP METERING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
185	(P)	861491	EMERGENCY VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
186		861498	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
187		861504	MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
188		999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,245,555.00	\$ 1,245,555.00
							\$ 12,455,555.00